Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305,
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulations of Admission and Fees)

-

"fEreTo-AerEETy st TSt

Tel. : 022 - 2647 0463

E-mail: ,%_cfra.mg-mh@gov.inffra.govmh@gmail.com

Web: www.sssamiti.org

Minutes of the 130" Meeting of the Fees Requlatin Authori
11(2)(3)(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015) held on Wednesday, the 9* Ja
2019 at 10:30 a.m. in _the Conference

Meeting Date: 9/1/2019

constituted under section

nuary,
Hall, Room No. 305, Government Polytechnic

Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Mara, Bandra €, Mumbai — 400 051.

Following were present:

Item No. 1:

1. | Hon’ble Justice M.N. Gilani, (Retd.)

Chairperson

2 Dr. R.S. Mali Member
2 Shri. Sanjay Panse Member
3. | Shri. Ravindra Dahad Member
- Dr. Manik Gursal, 1.A.S. Secretary

Regulating Authority.

The Minutes of the 129" Meeting dated 5% January, 2018 of the Fees

Regulating Authority are confirmed and approved.

Item No. 2:

To_confirm the minutes of the 129t Meeting of the Fees

To examining the fees proposals of the College / Institutes for

Academic Year 2019-20,
ENGINEERING

Sr. ; Final Fee For
No. | Code No. Institute Name AY 2019-20

All India Shri Shivaji Memorial EN 1,00,000/- |
129 | EN6282 Society's Institute of Information o

Technology, Pune ME 1,50,000/-

P.S.G.V.P. Mandal's D.N. Patel EN 70,000/- |-
130 | EN5164 College of Engineering, Shahada, No U

é g pward
Dist. Nandurbar. ME Revision |




2 FRA

9" January,2019
Sr. " Final Fee For
No. Code No. Institute Name AY 2019-20
L~
-
131 | EN3175 M.G.M.'s College of Engineering and e 68,000/
Technology, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai
ME 70,000/- |—
Shri Shankarprasad Agnihotri College EN 83,000/~ sl
132 | EN4175 of Engineering,Bapuji Wadi, Sindi
(Meghe), Wardha ME 1,00,000/- |~
|
KDK College of Engineering, Umrer, . i
133 | EN4146 Naabir
9p MB 31,500/- T~
EN 1,11,000/- | —
SHRI SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ
133 | ENL10L 1 51| "OF ENGG. SHEGAON ME il ol
MB 92,000/- ¢~
Vishwaniketan\'S Institute Of
135 | EN3467 Management Entrepreneurship And EN 72,000/- —+—
Engineering Technology
- —
136 | EN6640 N. B. Navale Sinhgad College of EM i
Engineering, Kegaon, Solapur ME 53,000/-
e
137 | EN6146 MAEER Pune's MIT Academy Of e LA
Engineering, Pune ME 1,21,000/-
138 | EN1123 Dr.Rajendra Gode Institute of e BN = g
A )
Technology & Research, Amravati ME 1,00,000/- .~
-
139 | EN3181 K.J. Somaiya College of Engineering, N e
Vidyavihar, Mumbai
ME 1,59,000/-
EN 1,55,000/- |~
e Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's Sardar
)AO/ EN3215 | Patel Institute Of Technology, MC 1,25,000/- |~
Andheri, Mumbai
ME 1,30,000/- | .




[

FRA

9™ January,2019
Sr. . Final Fee For
No. Code No. Institute Name AY 2019-20
EN 94,000/- [
Aldel Education Trust's St. John
141 | EN3218 | College of Engineering & MB 1,36,000/- -~
Management, Vevoor, Palghar
POLY 60,000/- |~
EN 62,500/~ |~
Samarth Education Trust's Arvind
142 | EN6545 Gavali College Of Engineering ME 86,000/-
Varye,Satara.
POLY 43,000/- |}
Lt
EN 80,000/- |~
Fabtech Technical Campus-College
1 | Eoie o Engineering & Research ME 1,15,000/-
POLY 50,000/-
144 | EN6808 geystone School Of Engineering, EN 80,000/ |
une
2017-18 45,000/- |
R.V. Parankar College Of
145 | EN4648 Engineering & Technology, Arvi, Dist 2018-19 45,000/- |~
Wardha
2019-20 | 45,000/- +
146 | ENas33 | CSMSS CHH. Shahu College Of = 75,000/~ o~
Engineering, Aurangabad ME 84,000/-
r
Saraswati Education Society, EN 66,000/~ .+~
147 | EN3147 Yadavrao Tasagaonkar Institute of
/ " Engineering & Technology, Karjat ME 59,000/-
v
EN 54,000/- il
Shri Gulabrao Deokar College of . |
148 | EN5107 Engineering, Jalgaon MB 38,500/
ME 20,000/-




FRA

9™ January,2019

Sr.

Final Fee For

No. Code No. Institute Name AY 2019-20
D.Y. Patil College of Engineering and EN 1,00,000/-
149 | EN6250 Technology, Kasaba-Bavada,
Kolhapur ME No upward
Revision
150 | EN6629 Dhananjay Mahadik group of Y i
Institutions MB 54,000/ -
EN 87,000/~
Sanmarg Shikshan Sanstha's Smt.
151 | EN4133 Radhikatai Pandav College of MC 1,00,000/-
Engineering, Nagpur
MB 1,03,000/-
Dr. D. Y. Patil School Of Engineering EN 70,000/~
152 | EN6787 Academy, Ambi, Talegaon Dabhade,
Pune. ME 70,000/~
Annasaheb Dange College of EN 90,000/ -
153 | EN6283 Engineering and Technology, Ashta,
Sangli ME 90,000/-
EN 75,000/-
Koti Vidya Charitable Trust's Smt. .
154 | EN3219 Alamuri Ratnamala Institute of ik 75000/
Engineering and Technology, MB 50,000/
Sapgaon, Tal. Shahapur ’
POLY 42,000/~

AN YR Y Tang 3830




FRA

9" January,2019
B. PHARMACY
Sr. . Final Fee For
No. | Code No. Institute Name AY 2019-20
PH 1,00,000/- =
MPH 1,45,000/- |7
DPH s
Jay Mahakali Shikshan Sanstha's 45,000/ -
106 | PH4161 Agnihotri College of Pharmacy, Sindi | 2017-18 Adhoc D
(Meghe),Wardha. confirmed
55,000/-
2018-19 Adhoc
confirmed
2019-20 | 57,000/- |-
PH 1,25,000/- |~
DPH "
45,000/ - -
St. Wilfred’s Institute Of Pharmacy, 2017-18 Adhoc
107 | PH3485 Pl confirmed
s 60,000/-
2035-19 confirmed |~
2019-20 | 1,00,000/- <
DPH e
Gokhale Education Society's Sir Dr. 45,000/- |
108 | PH5410 M.S.Gosavi College Of 2017-18 Adhoc T
Pharmaceutical Education & confirmed
Research, Nashik
y 45,000/- |~
// waga confirmed
ﬁy 2019-20 | 49,000/- |—




FRA

9" January,2019
:;" Code No. Institute Name I:Qa;:fg_;%r
DPH <
45,000/-
2017-18 Adhoc
confirmed
55,000/-
2018-19 Adhoc
) confirmed
Ashokrao Mane Institute of 2019-20 60,000/~
109 | PH6E908 Pharmaceutical Sciences and PH
Research, Save, Kolhapur 60,000/-
2017-18 Adhoc
confirmed
70,000/~ .
2018-19 Adhoc ~
confirmed
2019-20 1,05,000/-
PH
60,000/-
2017-18 Adhoc —
confirmed
70,000/~ F
2018-19 Adhoc
confirmed
Shreeyash Institute Of 2019-20 | 1,05,000/-
110 | PH2572 Pharmaceutical Education And
Research, Aurangabad DPH
45,000/-
2017-18 Adhoc -
confirmed
55,000/-
2018-19 Adhoc
confirmed
2019-20 80,000/-.

MBBS0007

MBBS/MDMS
Sr. g Final Fee For
o )pdéo. Institute Name AV 201050
/ — 8,12,000/-
(NRI/Management fees

Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Memorial
Medical College, Amravati

impact - 24,000/-)

MDMS 11,85,000/-

(NRI/Management fees

impact - 2,20,613[-



7 FRA
9" January,2019

St | code No. Institute Name Final Fee For

No. AY 2019-20

MBBS 5,86,000/ -
(NRI/Management fees
2 | *MBBS0008 | M.IM.S.R. Medical College, Latur impact_-16,000/-)
MDMS 3,60,000/-

(NRI/Management fees
impact -4,49,000/-)

e

MBBS 6,00,000/- A

p g (NRI/Management fees
MVP’s Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical impact - 1,19,000/-)

3 | MBBS0004 College, Hospital & Research
Centre, Nashik MDMS 2,81,000/- r

(NRI/Management fees
impact - 7,08,000/-)

\

MDMS 3,25,000/- od
4 | MDMS0008 Sanjeevan Medical College, Miraj (NRI/Management fees

impact -4,86,000/-)

Post Graduate Institute of MDMS 11,00,000/-

Swathiyog Pratishthan, Miraj _(NREI]/CI:C’IagaGg?,eBnO%r;t)fees/
Impact -6,05, =

5 | MDMS0009

MBBS 0008 - M.I.M.S.R. Medical College, Latur : Application for withdrawal of
proposal so far as it relates to PG Course, cannot be considered. In normal circumstance
this would have been allowed. However, there is collection of fees in multiples of the fee
approved by this Authority, in the related academic years. Such extra income needs
consideration since it has good deal of impact on the fee structure of A.Y. 2019-20.

Me —

Date : 9*" January, 2018 CHAIRPERSON
Place : Mumbai FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY




